Town Road Dedication Bunker Ridge & Fairway Drive

STATE OF WISCONSIN Town of Lincoln Wood County

The Town Board of the Town of Lincoln, Wood County, Wisconsin, by this resolution, adopted by a majority of the town board on a roll call vote with a quorum present and voting and proper notice having been given, resolves and declares as follows:

The public way described below and dedicated to the town in that conveyance of real estate between Jeffery G. Hill and Rochelle L. Hill, as grantors, and the Town of Lincoln, Wood County, as grantee, dated October 13, 2020, and recorded in the office of the Register of Deeds for Wood County, Wisconsin, on November 10, 2016, as filed of record in Vol. 13 of survey maps, Page 21 of document number 656565 is accepted pursuant to §. 66.1024, Wis. stats.

It is in the public interest that the dedication of the public way described below is accepted by the town. Bunker Ridge and Fairway Drive meets all the requirements under §. 82.50.

The public ways to be dedicated to the town is described as follows: Bunker Ridge and Fairway Drive.

The town clerk has properly posted this resolution as required under §. 60.80, Wis. stats.

Adopted this 13th day of October, 2020.

Attest: [Signature of town chairman]

Attest: [Signature of town clerk]

[Signatures of town board]